Department of Transportation

Division of Planning and Engineering

Local Government Assistance 700 East Broadway Avenue Pierre, South Dakota 57501-2586

PHONE: 605/773-8148 FAX: 605/773-4870

June 18, 2019

Al Bonnema, Highway Superintendent Lawrence County

RE:

2019 Bridge Improvement Grant Project BRF 8244(00)19-4, Lawrence County, PCN 076J Agreement # Pending CONCURRENCE OF AWARD

Dear Al.

The following items for the noted project have been received and reviewed:

- 1. Bid Tabulation
- 2. Engineer's Estimate
- 3. County Commission's recommendation for action on bid proposal

The bid letting on June 11, 2019 resulted in a low bid of \$427,067.11 submitted by Journey Group DBA Ainsworth Benning Construction of Sioux Falls, SD. This low bid is below the Engineer's Estimate; therefore, we concur with the award.

Please refer to your funding agreement for the terms of reimbursement. Reminder - To receive construction reimbursement, a copy of the signed contract between the county and the contractor must be submitted with the first construction billing. Additionally, a copy of the construction engineering contract between the county and consultant must be submitted, separately, with that first billing.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 773-3476.

Sincerely,

Margo McDowell, Bridge Replacement Engineer Local Government Assistance

CC.

Brosz Engineering LGA – Doug Kinniburgh, Noël Clocksin, Coleen Kusser Proj. Dev. – Leah DeMers File

SECTION 00510 Notice of Award

Date: June 19, 2019

Project: BRF 8244(00)19-4	4, PGN 076J	
Owner: Lawrence County		Owner's Contract No.:
Contract: \$427,072.11		Engineer's Project No.: 18-S762
Contractor: Journey Group	Companies dba Ainsworth	Benning Construction
Contractor's Address:		
You are notified that your Bld date	ed June 11th, 2019 for the above	Contract has been considered. You are
the Successful Bidder and are aw	varded a Contract for BRF 8244(00)19-4.
The Contract Price of your Contra	act is <u>\$427,072.11</u> .	
You must comply with the followin of Award.	ng conditions precedent within 15	5 days of the date you receive this Notice
1. Deliver to the Owner three	e (3) fully executed counterparts	of the Contract Documents.
	Contract Documents the Contra d General Conditions (Paragrap	act security Bonds as specified in the h 5.01).
Other conditions precede Certificates of Insurance	ent:	
Fallure to comply with these cond annul Notice of Award, and declar		ill entitle Owner to consider you in default,
Within ten days after you comply counterpart of the Contract Document		r will return to you one fully executed
	Lawrence Owner	County
	Given by: Authorized	Ollan G. Bonnema Signature
	Highway S Title	Superintendent
	y	19, 2019
Copy to Engineer	Date	
SD10/2015	Notice of Award	Section 00510 - Page 1 of 1